

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER 14-15.2-2022-REDD

Planification de l'usage des terres et restauration forestière au Cameroun

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1

Cependant nous notons qu'il est prévu un minimum de 210 jours de prestations (pour 3 experts) et un budget maximum pour ces experts de 50.500 EUR.

Soit donc un montant maximum de 240 EUR par jour de prestation. N'y a-t-il pas une erreur ?

Answer for question 1

Il n'y a pas d'erreur, le budget est correct.

Question 2

- Do we understand correctly that the project is looking for 3 experts for 210 men/day minimum - within a 9 months period - on a budget (excluding work plan) of 50, 000€ **meaning 239€ / day ?**
- Therefore : are you preferably expecting national experts ?
- If not could you clarify the budget , thank you.

Answer for question 2

In the tender three experts are required.